HAYWOOD COUNTY CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP

The Scholarship was set up by the Haywood County Cattlemen's Association to encourage further study particularly in livestock and/or agriculture sciences but is not limited to this. It is intended to provide financial assistance in undergraduate school and/or training beyond high school (technical or 4-year schools).

ELIGIBILITY

- Only Haywood County youth may apply
- Haywood County youth who have actively participated in youth livestock program (4-H and/or FFA)
- Only undergraduate candidates will be considered
- Preference will be given to applicants who have not previously received the scholarship, providing all other requirements/guidelines are fulfilled
- Any approved training beyond high school (technical or 4-year schools) will be considered
- Students must maintain a 2.5 GPA average

BASIS OF SELECTION

- Interview (25%)
- Scholastic Attainment and Success (25%)
- Character, Leadership, Current Involvement in 4-H, FFA, Livestock Activities (50%)

ADMINISTRATION

The committee will be composed of the President, Vice-President of the Haywood County Cattlemen's Association, Haywood Livestock Extension Agent, and two other active Cattlemen Association members appointed by the president. This committee will make selections after interviewing the applicants and studying the applications. This will determine which candidate most closely matches the criteria outlined in the "Eligibility" and "Basis of Selection" sections above: The committee's decision is final.

AMOUNT OF SCHOLARSHIP - \$1,000

- \$500 per semester, transcript must be sent to Haywood County Cattlemen's Association c/o Haywood County Extension Center 589 Raccoon Road, Suite 118 Waynesville, NC 28786
- Monies sent to Finance Office of Technical or 4 year school attending

PROCEDURE

Provide an official transcript from your high school. Complete and return this application by MAY 27th, 2024 to: Haywood County Cattlemen's Association at the Haywood County Cooperative Extension Center at 589 Raccoon Road, Suite 118 Waynesville, NC 28786

INTERVIEW DATE: MAY 30, 2024 NO EXCEPTIONS, YOU WILL BE CONTACTED AND GIVEN AN INTERVIEW TIME ONCE APPLICATION IS RECEIVED

<u>HAYWOOD COUNTY CATTLEMEN'S ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP</u> APPLICATION

Name:		
Mailing Address:		
Email Address:		
Home Phone Number:		
Date of Birth:	Place of Birth:	
Father/Guardian Name:		
Address:		
Occupation:		
Employer:		
Mother/Guardian Name:		
Address:		
Occupation:		
Employer		

How many siblings do you have at home & their ages:						
What career/profession are you planning to enter?						
What extent of study/degree will be needed for this career/profession?						
Have you applied to colleges/universities? YES / NO						
If so, where have you been accepted?						
List last school attended & date of graduation:						
List any work experiences you have received payment for. Please include names & addresses of employers & dates. Volunteer work may also be listed.						
*On a separate sheet, give a brief resume of your livestock activities in 4-H, FFA, athletics,						
student organizations, church activities, community service, and awards. Please limit this summary to 1 page.						
*On a separate sheet, please provide a brief biographical sketch of yourself along with a						
statement telling why you desire to continue your education. Please limit this information						

to 1 page.

Provide an official transcript from your high school. Complete and return this application by MAY 27th, 2024 to: Haywood County Cattlemen's Association at the Haywood County Cooperative Extension Center at 589 Raccoon Road, Suite 118 Waynesville, NC 28786

INTERVIEW DATE: MAY 30, 2024 NO EXCEPTIONS, YOU WILL BE CONTACTED AND GIVEN AN INTERVIEW TIME ONCE APPLICATION IS RECEIVED

Thank you for expressing interest in the Haywood County Cattlemen's Association Scholarship. Your application will be given every consideration. No one will be discriminated against because of race, religion, color, creed, national origin, sex, disability, or for any other reason.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE:		
DATE:		